

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID FORM**

WBS: Various
 ROUTE: Various
 COUNTY: EAST DURHAM AND WAKE
 DESCRIPTION: TREE CUTTING, STUMP GRINDING AND TREE LIMBING

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Garland Construction		The Rashid Group, LLC		Pride Contracting, Inc	
1	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 12 INCH	75	EA	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 9,600.00
2	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 18 INCH	77	EA	\$175.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 29,645.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 11,781.00
3	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 24 INCH	50	EA	\$275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
4	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 30 INCH	13	EA	\$400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,355.00
5	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 36 INCH	10	EA	\$490.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 4,580.00
6	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 42 INCH	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
7	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 48 INCH	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00
8	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 54 INCH	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 793.00
9	SELECTIVE TREE CUTTING - 60 INCH	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00
10	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 12 INCH	1	EA	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00
11	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 18 INCH	1	EA	\$225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00
12	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 24 INCH	2	EA	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 234.00
13	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 30 INCH	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 147.00
14	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 36 INCH	1	EA	\$425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
15	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 42 INCH	1	EA	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00
16	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 48 INCH	1	EA	\$475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
17	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 54 INCH	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00
18	SELECTIVE STUMP GRINDING - 60 INCH	1	EA	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00
19	SELECTIVE TREE LIMBING - 3 INCH TO 8 INCH	100	EA	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00
20	SELECTIVE TREE LIMBING - 8 INCH AND ABOVE	8	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 736.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MULTI-LANE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4,920.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL - 2-LANE	35	EA	\$390.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 49,350.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL - SHOULDER CLOSURE	40	EA	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 36,600.00
24	EMERGENCY CALL BACK MOBILIZATION	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00
25	ARBORIST CONSULTATION	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00
26	CLEARING	3	AC	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 6,225.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	105,350.00	\$	144,235.00	\$	160,610.00